FORM PTO-1595 (modified) REC (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	PATENT	08-16-1999 MENT OF COMMERCE tent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents an		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1.2.99	101118282 <u>or copy thereot.</u>
Johnson YIH		Name: GIANT MANUFACTURING CO., LTD
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attach	ned? <u>No</u>	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: <u>No. 19, Shun-Farn Rd., Tachia Chen</u>
v	erger lange of Name	City: <u>Taichung Hsien</u> , State: <u>Taiwan</u> ZIP:
Execution Date: July 20, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No
<u>1999</u> A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
	Additional number	s attached? <u>No</u>
 Name and address of party to whom c concerning document should be mailed 		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: $\underline{1}$
Name: Stephen A. Bent		7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$40.00
Internal Address: FOLEY & LARDNE	<u>R</u>	XX Enclosed
Street Address: <u>3000 K Street, N.W., S</u>		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Washington</u> , State: <u>D.C.</u> ZIP: <u>2</u>	20007-5109	8. Deposit account number: <u>19-0741</u>
8/10/1999 VTUNLER 00000008 09366699		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
<u>e FC:581 40.00 (P</u>	DO NOT USE	I THIS SPACE
 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, t the original document. <u>Stephen A. Bent</u> Name of Person Signing 	the foregoing informat	ion is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of <u>August 2, 1999</u> Date
	÷	

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

t.

ASSIGNMENT DEED

This assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled (Invention Title) FLUID REGULATING
DEVICE FOR USE WITH A HYDRAULIC CYLINDER TO OBTAIN A VARIABLE SHOCK ABSORBING EFFECT
The PATENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: (check one) ⊠ a patent application for this invention, executed by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this assignment □ U.S. patent application Serial No, filed, □ U.S. patent No, issued, filed, The PATENT RIGHTS also include all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions of the patents and pate applications identified above. The PATENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are: (check one) ⊠ U.S. patent rights only. □ worldwide patent rights. In this case, the assignee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the filing date any U.S. patent application identified above.
The ASSIGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are):
(Full name of sole or first inventor) Johnson YIH
(Address) No. 238, Hsin-Cheng Rd., Tachia Chen, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan
(Full name of second joint inventor, if any)
The ASSIGNEE referred to in this agreement is:
(Name of Assignee) GIANT MANUFACTURING CO., LTD.
(Address of assignee) No. 19, Shun-Farn Rd., Tachia Chen, Taichung Hsien, Taiwan
The ASSIGNEE is:
(check one) An Individual. A Partnership. A Corporation of <u>Taiwan</u>
(state or country)
The ASSIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by the ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable consideration, receipt which is acknowledged, have and do hereby assign the following to the ASSIGNEE; its successors and assigns:

the full and exclusive right to the invention;

the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; and

the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, based on any earlier foreign applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNOR(S) agree(s) to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts know to the ASSIGNOR(S) respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

JUHNSON TIT	July 20, 1999
(Signature of sole or first inventor)	(Date)
(Signature of second inventor, if any)	(Date)
(Signature of third inventor, if any)	(Date)

ľ